GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECTT- GAZETTED CELL) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, email: gad.assam@gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 30-09-2024

No. GA(SAE). 536733/39:Subject to reversion without any notice and assigning any reason thereof, Sri Dilip Kr. Das, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, is hereby temporarily promoted to officiate as Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam in Assam Secretariat under Rule 5(2) of The Assam Secretariat Service Rules, 2019 in the scale of pay (PB-4) Rs.30000-110000+ Grade Pay Rs.16900/- plus other allowances as admissible under Rules and posted in General Administration Department with effect from the date of taking over charge.

The inter-se-seniority shall be fixed later on.

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department

Memo No. GA(SAE) 536733/39-A Dated: Dispur, 30-09-2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. Secretary, Co-ordination, o/o the Chief Secretary, Assam for apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, General Administration Department.
- 5. The Officer concerned. He is requested to exercise option regarding fixation of pay within one month from the date of issue of this notification as per Rule 11 of the Assam Services (ROP) Rules 2017.
- 6. G.A.(Accounts) Deptt. /G.A.(N) Deptt./G.A. (P.F.Cell) Deptt.
- 7. Department concerned.....
- 8. The Director of Printing & Stationeries, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 with a request to publish the notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 9. Personal file.
- 10. Guard File.

By Order etc.,

Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Dispur, Guwahati – 6